and is referred to here as the reduced Hawaii flanking-field area
(see Alexander et al. 2001). The X-ray data processing of these
observations was similar to that described in Brandt et al. (2001)
for the 1 MsChandraexposure. The full 2 Ms source catalog
is presented in Alexander et al. (2003).

One hundred and ninety-three (193) X-ray sources are de-
tected in the reduced Hawaii flanking-field area with aWAVDE-
TECT (Freeman et al. 2002) false-positive probability threshold
of 10−7 down to on-axis 0.5–2.0 keV (soft-band) and 2–8 keV
(hard-band) flux limits of≈ 1.5× 10−17 erg cm−2 s−1 and≈